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' • Viking Kayak Club 

Financially •. 
assisted by ~ 

BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL 

Founded 1961 
5, CLARENDON STREET 
BEDFORD, MK41 7SQ 

Firstly, I must thank most sincerely all those members and friends of V.K.C. who put 
in so much time and effort to make sure this event went ahead. They are too numerous to 
name individually here, but I would particularly like to thank Jim and Catharine Croft for the 
loan of various equipment, and for their support, in many ways, throughout the weekend. 
Chris Wilde and others, for the course designs. All of the River Bed and Course Builders, 
who worked very hard on Thursday and Friday. Karen Simpson and Andie Johns and all 
their helpers who kept us fed and watered over the weekend. Ken, Mike, Steve, Chris and 
Peter (Start and Finish). All Control Clerks (especially Graham, Richard, Wendy, Suzanne, 
and Mrs. Kirschstein), Mavis Heaume and all the volunteer Judges (paddling or not), Mike 
Elkins for clerical support, etc, and to the Jury .of Colin Woodgate, Peter Ambrose and Jim 
Croft for their sympathetic support and help throughout. Finally, thank to everbody who 
helped pack up at the end. WE COULD NOT HAVE MANAGED WITHOUT YOU. 

Congratulations to those of you who gained promotion, or won a prize. I hope that 
you all achieved your personal objectives, and the best of luck (and skill!) for the remainder 
of the season. Don't forget that if you have been promoted you will need to apply for your 
new Bib if you intend to compete again this season. 

We hope to see you all here again next season, and if anybody has any 
(constructive) comments about the events at Cardington, or about Slalom in general, I 
would be pleased to hear them. 

We acknowledge, with thanks, the help and co-operation of the Environment 
Agency, Bedford Borough Council for permission to camp, and the 
Cardington Management Committee. 

Can I remind all you paddlers, as we approach the end of the season, that bibs 
should be returned (clean and dry please) after your last event, and at the latest by 30th 
November to qualify for your voucher. Bibs should be returned to the Bib Officer from whom 
you obtained them (Yearbook pps. 110/111 ). Please do not forget a small s.a.e. for your 
voucher, and especially please do not forget the postage appropriate for the size and 
weight of the package under the new postal "regime". There is more information on how to 
fold your bib "economically" on the Slalom web site. The penalties for not adequately pre­ 
paying items these days are crippling, and may well be charged back to you. 

MIKE CARTER - ORGANISER 
SEPTEMBER 2006 

Boathouse: Star Club, Batts Ford, Commercial Road, Bedford. Tel:01234 354495 
Affiliated to British Canoe Union; Bedfordshire Canoeists Association 



Results for Cardington September 06 Canoe Slalom Saturday 02/09/06 

Slalom Results for Officials Event at Cardington September 06 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Bib Competitor 
25 Chris Wilde 
24 Peter Ambrose 
21 Dean Buckingham 
28 Phil Simpson 
26 Sam Hayes 
27 Georgia Rogers 
23 Alex Edwards 
22 Colin Woodgate 

Div? 
Div? 
Div? 
Div? 
Div? 
Div? 
Div? 
Div? 

Age Club 
Snr Viking Kayak Club 
DV Salisbury CC (A) 

Jl6 Viking Kayak Club 
Snr Viking Kayak Club 
Jl6 Shepperton S.C.C. 
Jl2 Green Star C.C. 
Snr Viking Kayak Club 
DV Proteus C.C. 

Slalom Results for Division 2 Kl Women at Cardington September 06 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Bib 
93 
19 
24 
82 
33 
55 

Competitor 
Michelle Westgate 
Danyel Creese 
Robyn Wood 
Kimberley Woods 
Chloe Medland 
Claire Medina 

Age 
Snr 
Jl6 
Jl6 
J12 
J16 
Jl4 

Club 
R.A.F.C.A. 
Independent 
Salisbury CC (A) 
Rugby C.C. 
Winchester & Dist CC 
Kingston K.C. 

Slalom Results for Division 2 Cl at Cardington September 06 

Pos 
1 

Bib Competitor 
39 Andrew Warby 

Age Club 
Jl4 Reading C.C. 

Slalom Results for Division 2 Kl Men at Cardington September 06 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5' 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Bib 
6 

65 
55 

189 
9 

151 
188 
135 
176 
86 

193 
20 
72 
17 
69 
94 

177 

181 
90 

Competitor 
Tom Brooks 
Adam Huber 
Terence Ansell 
Sebastian Jones 
Iain Bethune 
Graham Taylor 
Brian Mccusker 
Adam Smith 
Aaron Buckingham 
John Kent 
Andrew Bell 
Mike Shaughnessy 
Michael Gould 
Fred Wondre 
John Woods 
Michael Dilworth 
Martin Taylor 
Paul Rogers 
Vince Lamph 

First 
Pens 

2 
0 
2 
4 

56 
2 
8 
0 

First 
Pens 

6 
0 
2 
8 

10 
6 

Age Club 
Snr Salisbury CC (A) 
Snr Army Canoe Union 
J16 Marlin (Beckenham) C 
Jl6 Winchester & Dist CC 
Snr Independent 
Jl6 Maltby CC 
DV Baldock &District CC 

Jl4 Cleveland CC 
Jl2 Viking Kayak Club 
DV Frome C.C. 

Snr Frome C.C. 
DV Manchester C.C. 

Jl6 Kew Paddlers 
DV Falcon CC 
DV Rugby C.C. 

Snr Crawley 
DV Maltby CC 
DV R.A.F.C.A. 
DV Marlin (Beckenham) C 

Slalom Results for Veterans Event at Cardington September 06 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 

Bib 
1 
2 
6 

Competitor 
Mark Broadhurst 
Terry Griffiths 
David Swift 

Slalom Results for Division 2/3 C2 at Cardington September 06 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Bib 
201 
112 
202 
30 

Competitors 
D.Buckingham/H.Jackson 
A.Buckingham/G.Rogers 
A.Smith/G.Taylor 
M.Taylor/A.Smith 

Age Club 
Jl6 Viking Kayak Club 
Jl.2 Viking-Green Star 
~.:,Cleveland C. C. 
Snr Maltby CC 

First 

Time 
97.00 

103.00 
101.00 
105.00 
112. 00 
130.00 
129.00 
141.00 

Time 
119. 00 
126.00 
128.00 
138.00 
132.00 
158.00 

Second 
Pens Time 

DNS 
0 102.00 
0 105.00 

DNS 
0 114.00 
0 125.00 
8 121.00 
2 141.00 

Second 
Pens 

2 
6 
8 
4 

58 
8 

Time 
119.00 
139.00 
132. 00 
138.00 
140.00 
144.00 

Second 
Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

6 139.00 58 148.00 145.00 4-Q· 

First 
Pens 

4 
2 
8 
2 
4 
4 
4 

54 
4 
4 
2 
6 

56 
4 
2 
8 

108 
108 
10 

First 
Club Pens 
Independent 4 
Baldock &District CC 4 
Proteus C.C. 10 

First 
Pens 

6 
10 
10 
8 

Time 
114.00 
111. 00 
115. 00 
123.00 
119.00 
119.00 
123.00 
119.00 
122.00 
123.00 
126.00 
124.00 
125.00 
128.00 
146.00 
141.00 
133.00 
151.00 
143.00 

Time 
103.00 
108.00 
149.00 

Time 
146.00 
156.00 
180.00 
174.00 

Second 
Pens 

4 
54 
2 
2 
4 
8 
0 
6 
2 
4 
2 
0 
4 
8 
0 
4 
6 
2 

56 

Second 
Pens 

0 
2 

62 

Time 
106.00 
110.00 
117. 00 
120.00 
119.00 
116. 00 
123.00 
119. 00 
136.00 
127.00 
1'.fo.00 
129.00 
125.00 
127.00 
134.00 
1315.00 
139.00 
150.00 
1 72. 00 

Time 
106.00 
113. 00 
143.00 

Second 
Pens 

6 
6 

10 
104 

Time 
155.00 
152.00 
l 71. 00 
186.00 

Best 
Total Pnts 
99.00 

102.00 
103.00 
109.00 
114. 00 
125.00 
129.00 
141.00 

Best 
Total 

121.00 
126.00 
130. 00 
142.00 
142.00 
152.00 

Best 

Best 
Total 

110. 00 
113. 00 
119.00 
122.00 
123.00 
123.00 
123.00 
125.00 
126.00 
127.00 
128.00 
129.00 
129.00 
132. 00 
134.00 
140.00 
145.00 
152.00 
153.00 

Best 
Total 

106.00 
112.00 
159.00 

Best 
Total 

152.00 
158.00 
181.00 
182.00 

Pnts 
100 
83 
67 
50 
50 
17 

Pnts 
1000 
947 
895 
842 
789 
789 
789 
632 
579 
526 
474 
421 
421 
316 
263 
211 
158 
105 
53 

Pnts 
1000 
1000 

53 

Pnts 
842 
579 
158 
158 



Slalom Results for Division 3 Kl Men at Cardington September 06 
--------------------------------------------------------------- 

First Second Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts ~ 
l 29 Michael Dodd DV R.A.F.C.A. 2 132.00 4 123.00 127.00 1000 

2 433 Steven Johns Jl8 Viking Kayak.Club 58 146.00 10 128.00 138.00 938 

3 213 George Durden Jl4 Islington Boat Club 4 136.00 0 139.00 139.00 87 5 

4 338 Tony Kirschstein Jl2 Reading C.C. 108 160.00 0 141.00 141.00 813 

5 243 Thomas Olak Jl6 Viking Kayak Club 6 137.00 2 140.00 142.00 750 

6 8 Paul Barrett DV Viking Kayak Club 4 147.00 4 139.00 143.00 688 

7 260 Paul Ireson DV Waterway Recovery Gr 2 154.00 0 150.00 150.00 625 

8 43 Brian Dunn DV Halifax C.C. 0 159.00 4 148.00 152.00 563 

9 500 Greg Thomas Jl4 Addlestone C.C. 4 153.00 58 170.00 157.00 500 

10 99 Jamie Creese Jl2 Independent 60 145.00 6 152.00 158.00 438 

11 337 Rob Bates DV Viking Kayak Club 60 151.00 14 150.00 164.00 375 

12 219 Rajab Uddin Jl4 Islington Boat Club 110 146.00 16 150.00 166.00 313 

13 294 Alex Garrett Jl4 Addlestone C.C. 6 164.00 DSQ-C 170.00 250 

14 457 Charlie Creese Jl2 Independent 110 200.00 2 184.00 186.00 188 

15 22 Jeff Doggett DV Packers 60 150.00 54 148.00 202.00 125 

16 202 David Taylor Jl2 Maltby C C 160 165. 00 DNS 325.00 63 

Slalom Results for Division 3 Kl Women at Cardington September 06 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Bib 
112 

4 
20 

113 
28 
15 
85 

Slalom Results for Division 3 Cl at Cardington September 06 

Pos 
1 
2 

Pos 
1 
2,, 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Bib 
40 

150 

Slalom Results for Division 4 Kl Men at Cardington September 06 

Bib 
4 
6 
2 
5 
7 
3 
9 
8 

Competitor 
Catherine Ross 
Janet Annetts 
Alison Dicker 
Michelle Grudzinski 
Becky Johns 
Dani Martin 
Carole McGranachan 

Competitor 
Graham Taylor 
Michelle Westgate 

Competitor 
Adam Sells 
Joe Walker 
Samuel Kirschtiein 
Kevin Buckingham 
Frank Maloney 
Harry Jackson 
Anthony Mathews 
Keiran Matthews 

Age Club 
Snr Shepperton SC C 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

Snr Independent 
Snr Baldock &District CC 
Jl4 Viking Kayak Club 
Snr Viking Kayak Club 
DV Stafford & Stone CC 

Age Club 
Jl6 Maltby 
Snr R.A.F.C.A. 

Age Club 
Jl4 Viking Kayak Club 
Jl4 Winchester & Dist CC 
Jl2 Reading C.C. 
DV Llandysul Paddler CC 

Jl2 Islington Boat Club 
Jl2 Viking Kayak Club 
Jl4 Islington Boat Club 
Jl2 Islington Boat Club 

Slalom Results for Division 4 Kl Women at Cardington September 06 

Pos 
l 
2 
3 

Bib 
22 
23 
21 

Competitor 
Lucia McIntyre 
Sam Jackson 
Georgina Staines 

Age Club 
DV Stafford & Stone CC 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

Jl4 Viking Kayak Club 

Slalom Results for Division 4 Cl at Cardington September 06 

Pos 
1 
2 

Bib Competitor 
26 Janet Annetts 
27 Nicholas Kirchstein 

Pos 
1 
2 

Bib 
29 
28 

01,./.09/2006 

Competitors 
J.Annetts/D.Martin 
G.Thomas/A.Garrett 

Age Club 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

Jl4 Reading C.C. 

Slalom Results for Division 4 C2 at Cardington September 06 

Age Club 
Snr Viking Kayak Club 
Jll.t- Addles tone C. C. 

Prepared by Jim and Catharine Croft 

First 
Pens 

0 
4 
4 

~- 
12 
56 

First 
Pens 

8 
54 

First 
Pens 

6 
6 

120 
66 

354 
458 

First 
Pens 

4 
164 
52 

First 
Pens 

10 
112 

Time 
141.00 
149.00 
154.00 
t:§9.00 
~-74. 00 
181.00 
239.00 

Second 
Time Pens 

166.00 4 
181.00 64 

Time 
148.00 
164 . 0 0 
224.00 
205.00 
116. 00 
95.00 

DNF-CAP 
DNF-CAP 

Second 
Pens 

2 
112 

4 
8 
8 
8 

10 

Time 
233.00 
288.00 
197.00 

Time 
139.00 
163.00 
157.00 
151.00 
159.00 
166.00 
231.00 

Second 
Pens 

6 
16 
14 
12 

402 

Time 
160.00 
192.00 

Time 
154.00 
168.00 
192.00 
200.00 

DNS 
110. 00 

DNS 
DNS 

Second 
Pens 

62 
6 

54 

First Second 
Pens Time Pens Time 

DNF-CAP 10 238.00 
104 205.00 DNF-CAP 

Second 
Time Pens 

232.00 16 
199.00 54 

Time 
200.00 
233.00 
188.00 

Time 
209.00 
190.00 

Supported by Viking Kayak Club 

Best 
Total 

141.00 
153.00 
158.00 
159.00 
167.00 
174. 00 
241.00 

Best 
Total Pnts 

164.00 40 
235.00 40 

Best 
Total 

154.00 
170.00 
206.00 
212.00 
470.00 
512.00 

Pnts 
100 
86 
71 
57 
43 
29 
14 

Best 
Total 

237.00 
239.00 
242.00 

Pnts 
p 
p 

Pnts 
p 

Best 
Total 

248.00 
309.00 

Best 
Total 

225.00 
244.00 

Page').. 

.. 

/ 



1 Results for Cardington September 06 Canoe Slalom Sunday 03/09/06 
- ------------------------------------------------------ 

Slalom Results for Officials Event at Cardington September 06 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Bib Competitor 
32 Peter Francis 
24 Peter Ambrose 
22 Jake Silvester 
21 Dean Buckingham 
28 Phillip David Simpson 
26 Sam Hayes 
27 Georgia Rogers 
31 Rachel Maulin· 
23 Alex Edwards 

Div? 
Div? 
Div? 
Div? 
Div? 
Div? 
Div? 
Div? 
Div? 

Age Club 
Snr Army Canoe Union 
DV Salisbury CC (A) 

Jl4 Viking Kayak Club 
Jl6 Viking Kayak Club 
Snr Viking Kayak Club 
Jl6 Shepperton S.C.C. 
Jl2 Green Star C.C. 
DV Cheltenham CC 

Snr Viking Kayak Club 

Slalom Results for Division 2 Kl Men at Cardington September 06 
----------------------------------------------- 

Pos 
l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Bib 
6 

65 
20 

135 
72 

189 
55 

188 
173 
193 
176 
86 

164 
43 

229 
69 

191 
181 
196 
228 
90 
94 

Competitor 
Tom Brooks 
Adam Huber 
Mike Shaughnessy 
Adam Smith 
Michael Gould 
Sebastian Jones 
Terrence Ansell 
Brian Mccusker 
Matt Evans 
Andrew Bell 
Aaron Buckingham 
John Kent 
Stephen Bugg 
Rufus· McGreary 
Michael Dodd 
John Woods 
Richard Adkins 
Paul Rogers 
Ian Bugg 
Dan Wright 
Vince Lamph 
Michael Dilworth 

Age Club 
Snr Salisbury CC (A) 
Snr Army Canoe Union 
DV Manchester C.C. 

Jl4 Cleveland CC 
Jl6 Kew Paddlers 
Jl6 Winchester & Dist CC 
Jl6 Marlin (Beckenham) C 
DV Baldock &District CC 

Jl4 Holme Pierrepont CC 
Snr Frome C.C. 
Jl2 Viking Kayak Club 
DV Frome c_. C. 

Jl4 St Albans & Hertsmer 
DV Cheltenham C C •. 
DV R.A.F.C.A. 
DV Rugby C.C. 

Snr Ibstock CC 
DV R . A. F . C . A. . 

Jl2 St Albans & Herts~er 
Jl2 Stafford & Stone CC 
DV Marlin (Beckenham) C 

Snr Crawley 

Slalqm Results for Veterans Event at Cardington September 06 
---- --------------------------------------------- 

Pas 
1 
2 
3 

Bib 
2 
1 
6 

Competitor 
Terry Griffiths 
Mark Broadhurst 
David Swift 

Club 
Baldock &District CC 
Independent 
Proteus C.C. 

First 
Pens 

0 
0 
4 
4 

12 
2 
2 
6 

10 

First 
Pens 

2 
6 
0 
6 
6 
6 

154 
2 
2 
2 
0 
2 

10 
8 

14 
8 

10 
4 
6 
6 

J2 
102 

First 
Pens 

0 
2 

56 

Time 
96.00 

105.00 
101.00 
110.00 
114.00 
121.00 
136.00 
138.00 
137.00 

Time 
115. 00 
113.00 
121.00 
125.00 
118. 00 
146.00 
130.00 
127.00 
134.00 
160.00 
140.00 
136.00 
165.00 
156.00 
142.00 
152.00 
140.00 
149.00 
149.00 
150.00 
166.00 
164 . 0 0 

Time 
108.00 
113.00 
149.00 

Second 
Pens 

0 
0 

10 
0 
4 
0 
6 
6 
8 

Second 
Pens 

2 
4 
6 
4 
8 
2 
4 
6 
2 
4 
4 
6 
6 
6 
2 
4 

12 
12 
6 
8 
2 
8 

Second 
Pens 

2 
2 

18 

Time 
93.00 

109.00 
104.00 
105.00 
104.00 
123.00 
139.00 
148.00 
139.00 

Time 
116. 00 
118. 00 
126.00 
120.00 
127.00 
125.00 
123.00 
129.00 
130.00 
129.00 
130.00 
137.00 
135. 00 
139.00 
144.00 
146.00 
159.00 
147.00 
157.00 
155.00 
160.00 
173.00 

Time 
112. 00 
107.00 
143.00 

Best 
Total Pnts 
93.00 

105.00 
105.00 
105.00 
108.00 
123.00 
138. 00 
144.00 
147.00 

Best 
Total 

117.00 
119. 00 
121.00 
124.00 
124.00 
127.00 
127.00 
129.00 
132.00 
133.00 
134.00 
138.00 
141. 00 
145.00 
146.00 
150.00 
150.00 
153.00 
155.00 
156.00 
162. 00 
181.00 

Best 
Total 

108.00 
109.00 
161.00 

Pnts 
1000 
955 
909 
864 
864 
773 
773 
682 
636 
591 
545 
500 
455 
409 
364 
318 
318 
227 
182 
136 
91 
45 

Pnts 
1000 
1000 
136 

Slalom_Results for Division 2 Kl Women at Cardington September 06 
------ ----------------------------------------------- 

First Second Best Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 1 19 Danyel Creese Jl6 Independent 6 132.00 2 128.00 130.00 100 2 33 Chloe Medland Jl6 Winchester & Dist CC 8 132.00 6 129.00 135.00 86 3 24 Robyn Wood Jl6 Salisbury CC (A) 4 141.00 0 139.00 139.00 71 4 83 Lindsey Furness Jl4 Holme Pierrepont CC 6 141.00 2 147.00 147.00 57 5 82 Kimberley Woods Jl2 Rugby C.C. 6 149.00 6 141. 00 147.00 57 6 55 Clair Medina Jl4 Kingston K.C. 106 160.00 8 145.00 153.00 29 7 111 Janet Annetts DV Viking Kayak Club DNF-CAP 60 179.00 239.00 14 

Slalom Results for Division 2 Cl at Cardington September 06 
----------------------------------------------------------- 

Pos Bib Competitor 
First Second . Best 

1 39 Andrew Warby 
Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 
Jl4 Reading C.C. 10 140.00 8 154.00 150.00 4,-(J 

Slalom Results for Division 2/3 C2 at Cardington September 06 
---------------------------------------------------------- 

First Second Best 
Pos Bib competitors Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 204 D.Buckingham/J.Silvester Jl6 Viking Kayak Club 6 121. 00 12 128.00 127.00 1000 
2 112 A.Buckingham/G.Rogers Jl2 Viking-Green Star 8 174.00 14 163.00 177.00 455 

3 201 D.Buckingham/H.Jackson Jl6 Viking Kayak Club 12 175.00 4 180.00 ~84.00 364 



Slalom Results for Division 3 Kl Women at Cardington September 06 "'- ----------------------------------------------------------------- 
First Second Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts ~ 
1 112 Catherine Ross Snr Shepperton SC C 2 134.00 4 141.00 136.00 100 

2 20 Alison Dicker Snr Independent 10 1 72. 00 6 159.00 165.00 83 

3· 113 Michelle Grudzinski Snr Baldock &District CC 10 172. 00 8 170.00 178. 00 67 

4 28 Becky Johns Jl4 Viking Kayak Club 10 170.00 62 187.00 180.00 50 

5 15 Dani Martin Snr Viking Kayak Club 4 203.00 8 200.00 207.00 33 

6 104 Alexandra Judge Snr Bishops Stortford C 12 198.00 58 210.00 210.00 17 

Slalom Results for Division 3 Cl at Cardington September 06 '-1_. ----------------------------------------------------------- 
First Second Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 150 Michelle Westgate Snr R.A.F.C.A. 54 181.00 8 168.00 176. 00 t.,o 

Slalom Results for Division 3 Kl Men at Cardington September 06 
--------------------------------------------------------------- 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Bib 
231 
245 
260 
48 
1 

243 
8 

374 
22 

337 
433 
99 
24 

501 
294 
500 

Competitor 
Harry Boardman 
Dan Evans 
Paul Ireson 
Mike Reynolds 
Tim Maulin 
Thomas Olak 
Paul Barrett 
Brychan Watkins 
Jeff Doggett 
Rob Bates 
Steven Johns 
Jamie Creese 
Torn Fletcher 
Joe Walker 
Alex Garrett 
Greg Thomas 

Slalom Results for Division 4 Kl Men at Cardington September 06 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Bib 
2 
l 
7 
3 
5 
8 

Competitor 
Shaun Bower 
Colin Bugg 
James Watkins 
Harry Jackson 
Kevin Buckingham 
Richard Jackson 

Age Club 
Jl2 Stafford & Stone CC 
Jl2 Holme Pierrepont CC 
DV Waterway Recovery Gr 

Snr Viking Kayak Club 
Jl4 Cheltenham CC 
Jl6 Viking Kayak Club 
DV Viking Kayak Club 
DV Independent 
DV Packers 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

Jl8 Viking Kayak Club 
Jl2 Independent 
Jl8 Cheltenham CC 
Jl4 Winche~ter & Dist CC 
Jl4 Addlestone C.C. 
Jl4 Addlestone C.C. 

First 
Pens 

4 
0 
0 
4 

60 
6 
4 
6 
8 

20 
164 
52 
8 

62 
102 
104 

Age Club 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

Jl2 St Albans & Hertsmer 
Jl4 Independent 
Jl2 Viking Kayak Club 
DV Llandysul Paddler CC 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

Slalom Results for Division 4 Kl Women at Cardington September 06 

Pos 
1 

. '2 

Bib 
24 
21 

Competitor 
Louisa Boldon 
Georgina Staines 

Age Club 
Snr Viking Kayak Club 
Jl4 Viking Kayak Club 

Slalom Results for Division 4 Cl at Cardington September 06 

Pos 
1 

Bib 
26 

Competitor 
Janet Annetts 

Age Club 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

Slalom Results for Division 4 C2 at Cardington September 06 

Pos 
l 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Bib 
·66 
33 
28 
30 
29 

03/09/2006 

Competitors 
D.Buckingharn/S.Lawes 
D.Martin/M.Grudzinski 
G.Thornas/A.Garrett 
$.Bower/A.Edwards 
L.Boldon/J.Annetts 

Age Club 
Jl6 Viking Kayak Club 
Snr Viking Kayak Club 
Jl •. Addlestone C.C. 
Snr Viking Kaya_k Club 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

Prepared by Jim and Catharine Croft. 

First 
Pens 

70 
110 
12 

312 
168 
172 

First 
Pens 

62 
108 

Time 
141.00 
146.00 
149.00 
145.00 
149.00 
147.00 
156.00 
172.00 
161.00 
197.00 
164.00 
185.00 
221.00 
168.00 
184.00 
179.00 

Second 
Pens 

6 
4 
4 

52 
4 

10 
6 
4 

12 
10 
12 
52 
14 

112 
106 
102 

Time 
158.00 
153.00 
150.00 
154.00 
148.00 
174.00 
160.00 
159.00 
162.00 
163.00 
163.00 
150.00 
226.00 
184.00 
150.00 
182.00 

Second 

Best 
Total 

145.00 
146.00 
149.00 
149.00 
152.00 
153.00 
160.00 
163.00 
169.00 
173.00 
175.00 
202.00 
229.00 
230.00 
256.00 
283.00 

Pnts 
1000 
938 
875 
875 
750 
688 
625 
Sf- 
' 438' 
375 
313 
250 
188 
125 
63 

First 
Pens 

First 
Pens 

10 
22 

216 
62 
56 

Time 
252.00 
229.00 
288.00 
189.00 
238.00 
241.00 

Pens 
10 
10 
10 

156 
120 

Time Pens 
244.00 8 
236.00 56 

Time 
196.00 
263.00 
224.00 
326.00 
336.00 

Time 
232.00 
260.00 
271.00 
203.00 
292.00 

Second 
Time 

255.00 
294.00 

Second 
Time Pens 

DNF-CAP 60 
Time 

253.00 

Second 
Pens 

10 
66 

102 
64 

268 

Time 
184.00 
278.00 
197.00 
253.00 
250.00 

Supported by Viking Kayak Club 

Best 
Total 

242.00 
270.00 
281.00 
359.00 
406.00 
413.00 

Pnts 
p 
p 

Best 
Total Pn t s 

263.00 P 
344.00 

Best 
Total 

313.00 

Best 
Total 

194.00 
285.00 
299.00 
317.00 
392.00 
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